

**BRAJESH GIRI Vs. PRADEEP KUMAR CHAUDHARY AND ORS**

15.07.2025

Present: Sh. Prakash Kumar, Ld. counsel for petitioner  
None for R1 & R2.  
Sh. Chetnya Jain, Ld. counsel for R3/Insurance Company.

R2 is unserved. RC issued upon R2 received back with the report that R2 is not residing at the given address.

Summons issued to R1 also not received back. Ld. counsel for petitioner submits that counsel for R1 has contacted with him and stated that he will file the reply.

WS of R3 is received. Same is taken on record.

Notice be issued to SHO PS Noida District/Unit A1 Gautam Budh Nagar to forward the copy of DAR/charge sheet through IO concerned for next date of hearing.

Meanwhile R2 be summoned again on filing of PF/RC alongwith fresh address for the next date of hearing.

List on 03.09.2025.

**(Vikram)**  
**DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**  
**15.07.2025**