

**2 M A C T 293/24**

**BRAJESH GIRI Vs. PRADEEP KUMAR CHAUDHARY AND ORS**

**03.09.2025**

Present:     None for petitioner  
              None for R1 & R2.  
              Sh. Chaitanya Jain, Ld. counsel for R3/Insurance  
              Company.

Issue fresh process of R2 & SHO PS concerned in terms of  
previous order for NDOH.

List on 06.11.2025.

**(Vikram)**  
**DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**  
**03.09.2025**