

49 M A C T 293/24

**BRAJESH GIRI Vs. PRADEEP KUMAR CHAUDHARY AND
ORS**

08.01.2026

Present: Sh. Prakash Kumar, Ld. Counsel for petitioner
(through VC).

None for R1 and R2.

Sh. Chaitanya Jain, Ld. Counsel for R3/insurance.

Matter is pending before Ld. LC for recording evidence. However, it is submitted by Ld. Counsels present today that till date Ld. LC has not fixed any date, although, the group is created.

Ld. LC is, therefore, directed to start the evidence and file report by NDOH.

List on 02.03.2026.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
08.01.2026