

30 M A C T 293/24

**BRAJESH GIRI Vs. PRADEEP KUMAR CHAUDHARY AND
ORS**

10.04.2026

Present: None for petitioner.

None for R1 and R2.

Sh. Kapil Chawla and Sh. Chaitanya Jain (through
VC), Ld. counsels for R3/insurance.

Matter is pending before Ld. LC for recording evidence. However, it is stated that till date, LC has not formed any group nor fixed any date. It appears that LC is not interesting. Therefore, LC Sh. Kartik Vaid Bharadwaj appointed vide order dated 06.11.2025 is discharged and substituted with **Sh. Eklavya Bahl, Enrl No.D/8051/2025, Mob. No.84476-62435**. The remaining terms and conditions of order dated 18.04.2024, except point no.3 of E remains same. The remuneration fee for recording of evidence is fixed at Rs.5,000/- per witness(all inclusive). Ahlmad is directed to inform new LC.

Ld. Local Commissioner is directed to conclude the evidence of both the parties and file report on NDOH.

List for filing the report of Ld. Local Commissioner on 25.05.2026.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
10.04.2026